### UNOFFICIAL COPY



SUBJECT TO:



Doc#: 1120834030 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 07/27/2011 09:25 AM Pg: 1 of 4

THE GRANTOR(S), Mary Conn Abhalter, a widow not since remarried, of the Village of Palatine, County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and Warrant(s) to Mary Lynn Abhalter, Trustee, of the Mary Lynn Abhalter Revocable Trust of 2011, (GRANTEE'S ADDRESS) 741 North Coolidge Avenue, Palatine, Illinois 60067, of the County of Cook, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

See Exhibit 'A' acceded hereto and made a part hereof

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinoi
Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 02-16-203-040-0000 Address(es) of Real Estate: 741 North Coolidge Avenue, Palatine, Illinois 6006.
Dated this 2/ day of
May Asu abhalter  Mary Lyfin Abhalter

1120834030 Page: 2 of 4

# STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF OFFICIAL COPY

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Mary Lynn Abhalter, a widow not since remarried, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this	1151	_day of _		, 2011.
---	------	-----------	--	---------

OFFICIAL SEAL
DANIEL F CALLEN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:12/13/11

Mind ( Lath (Notary Public)

EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH E SECTION 31 - 45,

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX LAW

DATE: 7-21-11

Olympia Clerk's Office

Signature of Buyer, Seller or Representative

Prepared By: Robert T. Napier & Associates, P.C.

200 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 750 Chicago, Illinois 60606

#### Mail To:

Robert T. Napier & Associates, P.C. 200 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 750 Chicago, Illinois 60606

Name & Address of Taxpayer: Mary Lynn Abhalter, Trustee 741 North Coolidge Avenue

Palatine, Illinois 60067

1120834030 Page: 3 of 4

## **UNOFFICIA**

**Legal Description** 

The following is the legal description for the real property located at 741 North Coolidge Avenue, Palatine, Illinois:

UNIT #132, BEING ALL OF LOT 39, EXCEPT THE NORTHERLY 90.42 FEET THEREOF IN SUTTON PARK PLACE PHASE 4, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 TO 9 AND LOTS 18 TO 20 IN BLOCK 3 TOGETHER WITH THE EASTERLY 3 FEET OF COOLIDGE AVENUE IN FRANK E. MERRILL AND COMPANY'S GREATER PALATINE, AND PART OF LOT 7 AND LOT 8 IN BLOCK 5 TOGETHER WITH THE EASTERLY 6 FEET OF MAPLE AVENUE ADJOINING SAID LOTS IN FRANK E. MERRILL AND COMPANY'S PALATINE ACRES, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. Toperty or Coot County Clerk's Office

PIN: 02-16-203-040-0000

1120834030 Page: 4 of 4

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



### CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire an hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date: 4/2/1/2011	Signature:	Grantor or Agent	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BELORE ME BY THE SAID Agent			
THIS 21 DAY OF July		······································	?
John.	•	OFFICE A SEAL  JUNE M HIRSCHENBERGER	<b>{</b>
NOTARY PUBLIC June 1 Hersch	igie	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/12/13	}
V	4	M. COMMISSION EXTREMENTALE	3
	· C		
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifics that the name a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporatitle to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to entity recognized as a person and authorized to do busing		paging and hold title to real estate in	Illinois, or other
Illinois.			
7/21/2011	_,		)
Date:	Signature:	Grance or Agent	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE			
ME BY THE SAID agent		O <sub>Sc.</sub>	
2011. DAY OF Chily			
NOTARY PUBLIC June M Gorschenk	//	OFFICIAL SEAL JUNE M HIRSCHENBERGER JUNE M HIRSCHENBERGER	)
V	<b>}</b> 1	JUNE M HIRSCHILLINGS NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINGIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/12/13	
	₩.	***************************************	

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attached to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act.]